## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 0802347111 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/23/2008 11:13 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Mail To:
Fisher and Shapiro, LLC
4201 Lake Cook Rd
Northbrook, IL 60062-1060

Re:

COVER SHEET FOR
MISCELLANEOUS, NONSTANDARD DOCUMENT
PART OF ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

07-7500D, Erica Tan, 3660 North Lake Shore Drive, Unit 2411, Chicago, IL 60613

0802347111 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Prepared by: HIMA H. KOTGWAL Ocwen Loan Servicing,LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409 Loan Number: 41277849 Attorney Code: 00634

BOX254

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE **ILLINOIS**

This ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE is made and entered into as of the 11TH day of DECEMBER, 2007, from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., whose address is 3300 SW 34 Avenue, Suite 101, Ocala, FL 34474, its successors and assigns, as nominee for FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ARIZONA, its successors and assigns, ("Assignor) to NP' INVESTMENT TRUST I, whose address is c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409, all its rights, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage duly recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of COOK County, State of ILLINOIS, as follows:

Mortgagor: ERICA TAN ✓

Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR FIRST

NATIONAL BANK OF ARIZONA

Document Date: AUGUST 28, 2003

Date Recorded: SEPTEMBER 19, 2006

Document/Instrument/Entry Number: 0620240139

PIN: 14 21 110 048 1303 VOL. 0485

Property Address: 3660 NORTH LAKE SHORE DRIVE 2411, CHICAGO, IL

Property more fully described as:

Legal Description: PARCEL 1: UNIT 2411 IN THE NEW YORK PRIVATE RESIDENCE, A CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED RUAL FSTATE: PARTS OF BLOCK 7 IN HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS OF PINE GROVE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHW ST FRACTIONAL SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY 13 ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00973568 AND AS AMENDED, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLÍNOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY GRANT OF INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT REGORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00973566, RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AND DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS AGREEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00973565, AND DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00973567.

This Assignment is made without recourse, representation or warranty. INVITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Mortgage at West Palm Beach, Florida, this 11TH day of DECEMBER, 2007.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ARIZONA

BY:

NAME: Scott Anderson TITLE: Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF PALM BEACH )SS.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 11TH day of DECEMBER, 2007, by Scott Anderson, the Vice President at MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ARIZONA, on behalf of the bank. He is personally known to

Notary Signature

Office

MIN: 100135553000137723

MERS Ph.#: (888) 679 - 6377

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Doris Chapman Commission #DD518204 Expires: FEB. 14, 2010 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.